
www.dingsmotion.com

A-60

Hybrid Stepper Motor
Ball Screw Linear Actuators

Ball Screw Linear Actuators are available in External Linear versions, from Nema 8 to Nema 23.
Various step resolutions are available, from 0.005mm/step to 0.1mm/step.
Maximum thrust can reach over 1600N.
Encoder options are available for all versions.

Part number construction

Ball screw lead code selection

Size   8 · 20 mm series

Size 11 · 28 mm series

Size 14 · 35 mm series

Size 17 · 42 mm series

Size 23 · 57 mm series

Accessories and options 

Installation guide

A-61

A-62

A-63

A-66

A-69

A-72

A-75

A-78

A-82
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A-61

Motor Size

Motor Type
         E=External Linear
Step Angle
         2= 2 Phase with 1.8°
         4= 2 Phase with 0.9°
Motor Length/Stack
         1=single stack
         2=double stack
Rated Current/Phase
         10=1.0A；
Ball Screw Code
         BS2=2mm
Number of Lead Wires
         4= 4 flying lead wire
         6= 6 flying lead wire
Ball Screw Length
         100=100mm
Thread Direction
         R= right
         L= left

End Machining 
         N=None
         S=Smooth
         C=Customer design
Optional Accessories
         EKX=Encoder(xx=encoder type)
         B=brake
         X=rear shaft
         R=encoder ready
         C= customize
         N=none 
Customer Sequence Number
*different grade and ball screw optional

          CODE
MOTOR SIZE (mm)

8
20

11
28

14
35

17
42

23
57

Example

Part number 17E2110BS24-100RSEK2-001

Description Size 17 serial hybrid ball screw linear stepper  actuator
 External
 2 phase with 1.8° step angle 
 Single stack
 1.0A
 Ball screw lead 2mm
 4 flying lead wire
 Screw length:100mm
 Right thread direction
 Smooth screw end
 EK2 Encoder

Part Number Construction
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A-62

Motor size 20 28 35 42 57

  Diameter

Lead
Φ4 Φ5 Φ6 Φ6 Φ8 Φ6 Φ8 Φ10 Φ12

1.0 mm * * * * * *

2.0 mm * * * * * * * *

2.5 mm * *

4.0 mm * *

5.0 mm * * *

6.0 mm * * *

8.0 mm * *

10.0 mm * * * * * * *

12.0 mm * *

15.0 mm *

20.0 mm *

Ball Screw Lead Code Selection
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A-63

Electrical Parameter

Dimensional drawings 

Model NO. Rated 
Voltage(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length

“L”(mm)

8E2004  3.5  0.4  8.8  2.8 4 20

8E2105  2.55  0.5  5.1  1.5 4 27.2

8E2205  4.4  0.5  8.8  2.7 4 38.1

Size 8 (20 mm) Series

noTE: All drawings are First Angle Projection – ISO Standard. (3D Models are available).

20电机规格参数/Electrical parameters

电机外形尺寸/Dimensions

电机型号

Model NO.

电压

Rated
Voltage(V)

电流

Current
(A)

电阻

Resistance
(Ω)

电感

Inductance
(mH)

引出线数

Lead wire
No.

机身长度

Motor length
“L”(mm)

8E2004 3.5 0.4 8.8 2.8 4 22 max

8E2105 2.55 0.5 5.1 1.5 4 28 max

8H2205 4.4 0.5 8.8 2.7 4 40 max

1
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A-64

Size 8 (20 mm) Series

Ball Screw Specification

Ball screw type 0401 0402

Ball size Ф0.8 Ф0.8

Number of thread 1 1

Thread direction Right 

Shaft root dia. Ф3.3 Ф3.3

Number of circuit 3.7×1 2.7×1

Shaft, nut material SCM415H

Surface hardness  HRC58~62

Anti-rust treatment Anti-rust oil 

Nut size A B C D H W X Grade Position 
accuracy

Total run 
out Axial play Dynamic 

load(N)
Static 

load(N)

0401 23 4 17 11 15 17 3.4 C7 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 560 790

0402 23 4 19 11 15 17 3.4 C7 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 420 570
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A-65

Size 8 (20mm) Performance Curves

BS0402 (mm/s)
BS0401 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

2
1
60
200

4
2

120
400

5
2.5
150
500

10
5

300
1000

20
10
600
2000

30
15
900
3000

40
20

1200
4000

50
25

1500
5000

3.5968

3.1472

2.6976

2.248

1.7984

1.3488

0.8992

0.4496

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 0.5 A Peak

Size 8 (20mm) Single Stack Speed Thrust Curves
( Recommended load limit 45N)

0

2

8

6

4

10

12

16

14

Screw Diameter 4.0 mm

2.0(BS0402) 

1.0(BS0401) 

6.744 

5.62

4.496

3.372

2.248

1.124

0

Size 8 (20mm) Double Stack Speed Thrust Curves

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

1.0(BS0401) 

2.0(BS0402) 

BS0402 (mm/s)
BS0401 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

2
1
60
200

4
2

120
400

5
2.5
150
500

10
5

300
1000

20
10
600
2000

30
15
900
3000

40
20

1200
4000

50
25

1500
5000

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 0.5 A Peak

Screw Diameter 4.0 mm

(Recommended load limit 45N)

Size 8 (20 mm) Series

TEST CONDITION:
Testing Voltage: 24Vdc, Driver Model: DS-2422-001 bipolar, chopper driver at rated current. Motor's thrust will be changed with different 
voltage and driver. 50% thrust margin is recommended.
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Electrical Parameter

Dimensional drawings 

Model NO. Rated 
Voltage(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length

“L”(mm)

11E2110 2.1 1.00 2.1 1.5 4 33.5

11E2209 3.9 0.95 4.1 4.0 4 45

28电机规格参数/Electrical parameters

电机外形尺寸/Dimensions

电机型号

Model NO.

电压

Rated
Voltage(V)

电流

Current(
A)

电阻

Resistance
(Ω)

电感

Inductance
(mH)

引出线数

Lead wire
No.

机身长度

Motor length
“L”(mm)

11E2105 4.55 0.5 9.1 4.8 4 34 max

11E2110 2.1 1.0 2.1 1.2 4 34 max

11E2209 3.9 0.95 4.1 4.0 4 45 max

11E2216 2.4 1.6 1.5 1.3 4 45 max

30° 30°

W

H

4-  X

C

E

B

A D

Size 11 (28 mm) Series

noTE: All drawings are First Angle Projection – ISO Standard. (3D Models are available).
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A-67

Size 11 (28 mm) Series

Ball Screw Specification
Ball screw type 0601 0602 0606 0610 0504

Ball size Ф0.8 Ф0.8 Ф0.8 Ф1.2 Ф0.8

Number of thread 1 1 2 2 1

Thread direction Right 

Shaft root dia. Ф5.3 Ф5.1 Ф5.2 Ф5.0 Ф4.3

Number of circuit 3.7×1 2.7×1 1.6×2 1.2×2 2.7×1

Shaft, nut material SCM415H

Surface hardness  HRC58~62

Anti-rust treatment Anti-rust oil

Grade C7

Nut size A B C D H W X E Position 
accuracy

Total run 
out Axial play Dynamic 

load(N)
Static 

load(N)

0601 26 4 17 13 16 20 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 680 1200

0602 28 4 17 15 19 22 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 750 1450

0606 27 4 17 14 16 21 3.4 5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 870 1600

0610 27 4 23 14 16 21 3.4 7.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.02 950 1650

0504 24 4 22 12 16 18 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.02 470 720
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A-68

Size 11 (28mm) Performance Curves

35.968

31.472

26.976

22.48

17.984

13.488

8.992

4.496

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 1.0 A Peak

Size 11 (28mm) Single Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 140N)

0

20

80

60

40

100

120

160

140

Screw Diameter 6.0mm / 5.0mm

1.0(BS0601) 

2.0(BS0602) 

10.0(BS0610) 

4.0(BS0504) 

6.0(BS0606) 

BS0504 (mm/s)
BS0610 (mm/s)
BS0606 (mm/s)
BS0602 (mm/s)
BS0601 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

2.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
0.5
30
100

4.0
10.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
60
200

10.0
25.0
15.0
5.0
2.5
150
500

8.0
20.0
12.0
4.0
2.0
120
400

20.0
50.0
30.0
10.0
5.0
300
1000

30.0
75.0
45.0
15.0
7.5
450
1500

40.0
100.0
60.0
20.0
10.0
600
2000

50.0
125.0
75.0
25.0
12.5
750
2500

60.0
150.0
90.0
30.0
15.0
900
3000

BS0504 (mm/s)
BS0610 (mm/s)
BS0606 (mm/s)
BS0602 (mm/s)
BS0601 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

2.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
0.5
30
100

4.0
10.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
60
200

10.0
25.0
15.0
5.0
2.5
150
500

8.0
20.0
12.0
4.0
2.0
120
400

20.0
50.0
30.0
10.0
5.0
300
1000

30.0
75.0
45.0
15.0
7.5
450
1500

40.0
100.0
60.0
20.0
10.0
600
2000

50.0
125.0
75.0
25.0
12.5
750
2500

60.0
150.0
90.0
30.0
15.0
900
3000

56.2

44.96

33.72

22.48

11.24

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 1.0 A Peak

Size 11 (28mm) Double Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 140N)

0

50

100

150

200

250

1.0(BS0601) 

2.0(BS0602) 

10.0(BS0610) 

4.0(BS0504) 

6.0(BS0606) 

Screw Diameter 6.0mm / 5.0mm

Recommended load limit

Size 11 (28 mm) Series

TEST CONDITION:
Testing Voltage: 24Vdc, Driver Model: DS-2422-001 bipolar, chopper driver at rated current. Motor's thrust will be changed with different 
voltage and driver. 50% thrust margin is recommended.
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A-69

Electrical Parameter

Dimensional drawings 

Model NO. Rated 
Voltage(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length

“L”(mm)

14E2110 3.5 1.0 3.5 3.6 4 33.6

14E2115 2.7 1.5 1.8 1.9 4 33.6

14E2210 6.0 1.0 6.0 7.2 4 45.6

14E2215 4.0 1.5 2.7 3.2 4 45.6

Size 14 (35 mm) Series

noTE: All drawings are First Angle Projection – ISO Standard. (3D Models are available).

35电机规格参数/Electrical parameters

电机外形尺寸/Dimensions

电机型号

Model NO.

电压

Rated
Voltage(V)

电流

Current(
A)

电阻

Resistance
(Ω)

电感

Inductance
(mH)

引出线数

Lead wire
No.

机身长度

Motor length
“L”(mm)

14E2105 6.6 0.5 13.2 14 4 35 max

14E2110 3.5 1.0 3.5 3.6 4 35 max

14E2115 2.7 1.5 1.8 1.9 4 45 max

14E2205 12 0.5 24 29 4 47max

14E2210 6 1.0 6 7.2 4 47max

14E2215 4.0 1.5 2.7 3.2 4 47max

30° 30°

W

H

4-  X

C

E

B

A D
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A-70

Ball Screw Specification

Size 14 (35 mm) Series

Nut size A B C D H W X E Position 
accuracy

Total run 
out Axial play Dynamic 

load(N)
Static 

load(N)

0601 26 4 17 13 16 20 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 680 1200

0602 28 4 17 15 19 22 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 750 1450

0606 27 4 17 14 16 21 3.4 5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 870 1600

0610 27 4 23 14 16 21 3.4 7.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 950 1650

0801 29 4 17 16 18 23 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 780 1650

0802 37 5 24 20 22 29 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2400 4100

0802.5 29 4 16 16 18 23 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 1850 3000

0805 31 4 28 18 20 25 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 1850 3000

0808 31 4 20 18 20 25 3.4 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

0810 31 4 20 18 20 25 3.4 7 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

0812 31 4 24 18 20 25 3.4 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

Ball screw type 0601 0602 0606 0610 0801 0802 0802.5 0805 0808 0810 0812

Ball size Ф0.8 Ф0.8 Ф0.8 Ф1.2 Ф0.8 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875

Number of thread 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

Thread direction Right 

Shaft root dia. Ф5.3 Ф5.1 Ф5.2 Ф5.0 Ф7.3 Ф6.6 Ф6.3 Ф6.6 Ф6.7 Ф6.7 Ф6.7

Number of circuit 3.7×1 2.7×1 1.6×2 1.2×2 3.7×1 3.7×1 2.7×1 2.7×1 1.6×2 1.6×2 1.6×2

Shaft, nut material SCM415H

Surface hardness  HRC58~62

Anti-rust treatment Anti-rust oil

Grade C7
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A-71

Size 14 (35mm) Performance Curves

BS0610 (mm/s)
BS0606 (mm/s)
BS0602 (mm/s)
BS0601 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

5.0
3.0
1.0
0.5
30
100

10.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
60
200

25.0
15.0
5.0
2.5
150
500

20.0
12.0
4.0
2.0
120
400

50.0
30.0
10.0
5.0
300
1000

75.0
45.0
15.0
7.5
450
1500

100.0
60.0
20.0
10.0
600
2000

125.0
75.0
25.0
12.5
750
2500

150.0
90.0
30.0
15.0
900
3000

56.2

44.96

33.72

22.48

11.24

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 1.0 A Peak

Size 14 (35mm) Single Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 230N)

Screw Diameter 6.0mm

0

50

100

150

200

250

1.0(BS0601) 

2.0(BS0602) 

10.0(BS0610) 

6.0(BS0606) 

Recommended load limit

BS0610 (mm/s)
BS0606 (mm/s)
BS0602 (mm/s)
BS0601 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

5
3
1

0.5
30
100

10
6
2
1
60
200

25
15
5

2.5
150
500

20
12
4
2

120
400

50
30
10
5

300
1000

75
45
15
7.5
450
1500

100
60
20
10
600
2000

125
75
25

12.5
750
2500

150
90
30
15
900
3000

101.16

89.92

78.68

67.44

56.2

44.96

33.72

22.48

11.24

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 1.0 A Peak

Size 14 (35mm) Double Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 230N)

Screw Diameter 6.0mm

0

100

50

200

150

300

250

350

400

450

1.0(BS0601) 

2.0(BS0602) 

10.0(BS0610) 

6.0(BS0606) 

Recommended load limit

Size 14 (35 mm) Series

TEST CONDITION:
Testing Voltage: 24Vdc, Driver Model: DS-2422-001 bipolar, chopper driver at rated current. Motor's thrust will be changed with different 
voltage and driver. 50% thrust margin is recommended.
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A-72

Electrical Parameter

Dimensional drawings 

Model NO. Rated 
Voltage(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length

“L”(mm)

17E2110 3.8 1.0 3.8 5.0 4 34.1

17E2115 2.78 1.5 1.85 2.2 4 34.1

17E2212 4.56 1.2 3.8 8.0 4 48.1

17E2225 2.5 2.5 1.0 1.8 4 48.1

42电机规格参数/Electrical parameters

电机外形尺寸/Dimensions

电机型号

Model NO.

电压

Rated
Voltage(V)

电流

Current(
A)

电阻

Resistance
(Ω)

电感

Inductance
(mH)

引出线数

Lead wire
No.

机身长度

Motor length
“L”(mm)

17E2105 7.2 0.5 14.4 19.8 4 35 max

17E2110 3.8 1.0 3.8 5.0 4 35 max

17E2115 2.78 1.5 1.85 2.2 4 45 max

17E2212 4.56 1.2 3.8 8.0 4 49max

17E2225 2.25 2.5 0.9 1.8 4 49max

30° 30°

W

H

4-  X

C

E

B

A D

Size 17 (42 mm) Series

noTE: All drawings are First Angle Projection – ISO Standard. (3D Models are available).
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Nut size A B C D H W X E Position 
accuracy

Total run 
out Axial play Dynamic 

load(N)
Static 

load(N)

0801 29 4 17 16 18 23 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 780 1650

0802 37 5 24 20 22 29 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2400 4100

0802.5 29 4 16 16 18 23 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 1850 3000

0805 31 4 28 18 20 25 3.4 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 1850 3000

0808 31 4 20 18 20 25 3.4 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

0810 31 4 20 18 20 25 3.4 7 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

0812 31 4 24 18 20 25 3.4 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2200 3800

Ball Screw Specification
Ball screw type 0801 0802 0802.5 0805 0808 0810 0812

Ball size Ф0.8 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875

Number of thread 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

Thread direction Right 

Shaft root dia. Ф7.3 Ф6.6 Ф6.3 Ф6.6 Ф6.7 Ф6.7 Ф6.7

Number of circuit 3.7×1 3.7×1 2.7×1 2.7×1 1.6×2 1.6×2 1.6×2

Shaft, nut material SCM415H

Surface hardness  HRC58~62

Anti-rust treatment Anti-rust oil 

Grade C7

Size 17 (42 mm) Series
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A-74

Size 17 (42mm) Performance Curves

BS0812 (mm/s)
BS0810 (mm/s)
BS0808 (mm/s)
BS0805 (mm/s)
BS0802.5 (mm/s)
BS0802 (mm/s)
BS0801 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

6
5
4

2.5
1.25

1
0.5
30
100

12
10
8
5

2.5
2
1
60
200

60
50
40
25

12.5
10
5

300
1000

24
20
16
10
5
4
2

120
400

30
25
20

12.5
6.25

5
2.5
150
500

90
75
60

37.5
18.75

15
7.5
450
1500

120
100
80
50
25
20
10
600
2000

150
125
100
62.5
31.25

25
12.5
750
2500

180
150
120
75

37.5
30
15
900
3000

210
175
140
87.5
43.75

35
17.5
1050
3500

112.4

101.16

89.92

78.68

67.44

56.2

44.96

33.72

22.48

11.24

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 1.0 A Peak

Size 17 (42mm) Single Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 230N)

Screw Diameter 8.0mm

0

100

50

200

150

300

250

400

350

500

450
1.0(BS0801) 

2.0(BS0802) 

2.5(BS0802.5) 

10.0(BS0810) 12.0(BS0812) 

5.0(BS0805) 

8.0(BS0808) 

Recommended load limit

BS0812 (mm/s)
BS0810 (mm/s)
BS0808 (mm/s)
BS0805 (mm/s)
BS0802.5 (mm/s)
BS0802 (mm/s)
BS0801 (mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

6.0
5.0
4.0
2.5
1.3
1.0
0.5
30
100

12.0
10.0
8.0
5.0
2.5
2.0
1.0
60
200

60.0
50.0
40.0
25.0
12.5
10.0
5.0
300
1000

24.0
20.0
16.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
2.0
120
400

30.0
25.0
20.0
12.5
6.3
5.0
2.5
150
500

90.0
75.0
60.0
37.5
18.8
15.0
7.5
450
1500

120.0
100.0
80.0
50.0
25.0
20.0
10.0
600
2000

150.0
125.0
100.0
62.5
31.3
25.0
12.5
750
2500

180.0
150.0
120.0
75.0
37.5
30.0
15.0
900
3000

179.84

157.36

134.88

112.4

89.92

67.44

44.96

22.48

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 2.5 A Peak

Size 17 (42mm) Double Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 230N)

Screw Diameter 8.0mm

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

1.0(BS0801) 

2.0(BS0802) 

2.5(BS0802.5) 

10.0(BS0810) 12.0(BS0812) 

5.0(BS0805) 

8.0(BS0808) 

Recommended load limit

Size 17 (42 mm) Series

TEST CONDITION:
Testing Voltage: 24Vdc, Driver Model: DS-2422-001 bipolar, chopper driver at rated current. Motor's thrust will be changed with different 
voltage and driver. 50% thrust margin is recommended.
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A-75

Electrical Parameter

Dimensional drawings 

Model NO. Rated 
Voltage(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length

“L”(mm)

23E2120 3.5 2.0 1.75 4.1 4 45

23E2130 2.4 3.0 0.8 1.7 4 45

23E2225 5.0 2.5 2.0 5.2 4 65

23E2240 2.8 4.0 0.7 2.0 4 65

57电机规格参数/Electrical parameters

电机外形尺寸/Dimensions

电机型号

Model NO.

电压

Rated
Voltage(V)

电流

Current(
A)

电阻

Resistance
(Ω)

电感

Inductance
(mH)

引出线数

Lead wire
No.

机身长度

Motor length
“L”(mm)

23E2110 6.4 1.0 6.4 16.4 4 47 max

23E2120 3.5 2.0 1.75 4.1 4 47 max

23E2130 2.4 3.0 0.8 1.7 4 47 max

23E2210 11.5 1.0 11.5 32 4 66max

23E2225 5.0 2.5 2.0 5.2 4 66max

23E2240 2.8 4.0 0.7 2.0 4 66max

30° 30°

W

H

4-  X

C

E

B

A D

Size 23 (57 mm) Series

noTE: All drawings are First Angle Projection – ISO Standard. (3D Models are available).

0.6
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Ball Screw Specification
Ball screw type 1002 1004 1005 1010 1015 1020 1202 1210

Ball size Ф1.5875 Ф2.0 Ф2.0 Ф2.0 Ф2.0 Ф1.5875 Ф1.5875 Ф2.381

Number of thread 1 1 1 2 2 4 1 2

Thread direction Right 

Shaft root dia. Ф8.6 Ф8.2 Ф8.2 Ф8.4 Ф8.4 Ф8.7 Ф10.6 Ф10.2

Number of circuit 3.7×1 2.7×1 2.7×1 1.6×1 1.6×2 0.7×2 3.7×1 1.7 x 2

Shat, nut material SCM415H

Surface hardness  HRC58~62

Anti-rust treatment Anti-rust oil 

Grade C7

Nut size A B C D H W X E Position 
accuracy

Total run 
out Axial play Dynamic 

load(N)
Static 

load(N)

1002 40 5 24 23 25 32 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2700 5300

1004 41 5 28 24 26 33 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 3000 5200

1005 40 5 26 23 25 32 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 3000 5200

1010 40 5 24 23 25 32 4.5 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 3300 5900

1015 40 5 33 23 25 32 4.5 6 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 3300 6400

1020 37 5 23 20 22 29 4.5 5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 2100 4000

1202 42 5 24 25 27 34 4.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 3000 6400

1210 41 5 30 24 26 33 4.5 9.5 ±0.05 0.12 0.03 5100 9800

Size 23 (57 mm) Series
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Size 23 (57mm) Performance Curves

BS1210(mm/s)
BS1202(mm/s)
BS1020(mm/s)
BS1015(mm/s)
BS1010(mm/s)
BS1005(mm/s)
BS1004(mm/s)
BS1002(mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

5.0
1.0
10.0
7.5
5.0
2.5
2.0
1.0
30
100

10.0
2.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
2.0
60
200

75.0
15.0
150.0
112.5
75.0
37.5
30.0
15.0
450
1500

20.0
4.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
8.0
4.0
120
400

30.0
10.0
100.0
75.0
50.0
25.0
20.0
10.0
300
1000

25.0
5.0
50.0
37.5
25.0
12.5
10.0
5.0
150
500

100.0
20.0
200.0
150.0
100.0
50.0
40.0
20.0
600
2000

125.0
25.0
250.0
187.5
125.0
62.5
50.0
25.0
750
2500

150.0
30.0
300.0
225.0
150.0
75.0
60.0
30.0
900
3000

224.8

202.32

179.84

157.36

134.88

112.4

89.92

67.44

44.96

22.48

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 2.0 A Peak

Size 23 (57mm) Single Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 910N)

Screw Diameter 10.0mm / 12.0mm

0

200

400

300

100

600

800

1000

900

700

500

2.0(BS1002) 

(4.0)BS1004 

5.0(BS1005) 

15.0(BS1015) 

2.0(BS1202) 

20.0(BS1020) 

10.0(BS1010) 10.0(BS1210) 

Recommended load limit

BS1210(mm/s)
BS1202(mm/s)
BS1020(mm/s)
BS1015(mm/s)
BS1010(mm/s)
BS1005(mm/s)
BS1004(mm/s)
BS1002(mm/s)
RPM r/min
PPS

1.5
1.0
10.0
7.5
5.0
2.5
2.0
1.0
30
100

3.0
2.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
2.0
60
200

22.5
15.0
150.0
112.5
75.0
37.5
30.0
15.0
450
1500

6.0
4.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
8.0
4.0
120
400

15.0
10.0
100.0
75.0
50.0
25.0
20.0
10.0
300
1000

7.5
5.0
50.0
37.5
25.0
12.5
10.0
5.0
150
500

30.0
20.0
200.0
150.0
100.0
50.0
40.0
20.0
600
2000

37.5
25.0
250.0
187.5
125.0
62.5
50.0
25.0
750
2500

150.0
30.0
300.0
225.0
150.0
75.0
60.0
30.0
900
3000

175.0
35.0
350.0
262.5
175.0
87.5
70.0
35.0
1050
3500

200.0
40.0
400.0
300.0
200.0
100.0
80.0
40.0
1200
4000

404.64

359.68

314.72

269.76

224.8

179.84

134.88

89.92

44.96

0

Bipolar, Chopper Driver, 4.0 A Peak

Size 23 (57mm) Double Stack Speed Thrust Curves
(Recommended load limit 910N)

Screw Diameter 10.0mm / 12.0mm

0

400

200

1000

800

600

1400

1200

1600

1800

2.0(BS1002) 

4.0(BS1004) 

5.0(BS1005) 

15.0(BS1015) 

2.0(BS1202) 

20.0(BS1020) 

10.0(BS1010) 10.0(BS1210) 

Recommended load limit

Size 23 (57 mm) Series

TEST CondiTion:
Testing Voltage: 40Vdc, Driver Model: DS-5045-003 bipolar, chopper driver at rated current. Motor's thrust will be changed with different 
voltage and driver. 50% thrust margin is recommended.

Fo
rc

e 
(N

)
Fo

rc
e 

(N
)

lb
s

lb
s
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Ball Screw End Machining

Thread  End

Customized screw 
end machining are 
available, please 
contact  DINGS` 

representatives for 
more details.

Smooth  End

None

Customized

Accessories and Options 
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Accessories and Options 

Encoder

EK2 Encoder – single ended output  EK2 Encoder – differential output

 EK1 Encoder – differential outputEK1 Encoder – single ended output
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:

0.8
7
22
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51
12

.9
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14.61  

 
0.45
11.33  

0.
79 19

.9
6

李欢

EK1

EK2

EK3

适配20、28、35、42电机

适配35、42、57电机

适配57、86电机

EK1编码器带差分输出

分辨率 100 108 120 125 128 200 250 256 300 360 400 500
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L

分辨率 64 100 200 500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3600 4000 5000 7200 8000 10000
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L M

分辨率 50 100 192 200 250 256 360 400 500 720 900 1000 1250 2000 2500 4000 5000
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

鼎智编码器②
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名
材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13

.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°
其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:

EK2 Encoder (Used for Size 14, 17, 23 Motor)* Index /No index

Resolution(CPR) 50 100 192 200 250 256 360 400 500 720 900 1000 1250 2000 2500 4000 5000

Single ended output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Differential output A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

EK1 Encoder (Used for Size 8, 11, 14, 17 Motor)* No index

Resolution(CPR) 100 108 120 125 128 200 250 256 300 360 400 500

Single ended output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Differential output A B C D E F G H I J K L

EK3 Encoder (Used for Size 23, 34 Motor)* Index /No index

Resolution(CPR) 64 100 200 500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3600 4000 5000 7200 8000 10000

Single ended output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Differential output A B C D E F G H I J K L M

EK3 Encoder – single ended output EK3 Encoder – differential output
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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A-80 Optional Brake (See Pages A-50~A-51)

Accessories and Options 

 EK6 Encoder – differential output

EK4 Encoder (Used for Size 14, 17, 23 Motor)* Index

Resolution(PPR) 48 96 100 125 192 200 250 256 384 400 500 512 800 1000 1024 2048

Single ended output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Differential output - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

EK4 Encoder-single ended output (size14,17) EK4 Encoder-single ended output (size23)

R15.50   0.610

15.30   0.602

9.00   0.354

15.34   0.604

4
3
.3
8
   
1
.7
0
8

52.50   2.067

R15.50   0.610

28.77   1.133

9.00   0.354

15.34   0.604

43.38   1.708

28.77   1.133

15.30   0.602

R15.50   0.610

15.30   0.602

9.00   0.354

15.34   0.604

4
3
.3
8
   
1
.7
0
8

52.50   2.067

R15.50   0.610

28.77   1.133

9.00   0.354

15.34   0.604

43.38   1.708

28.77   1.133

15.30   0.602

EK6 Encoder (Used for Size 11, 14, 17 Motor)* No index

Resolution(PPR) 100 200 400 500 1000 2000 10000 Non-standard custom

Differential output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6

[1.10]
4-28

[0.59]
15

[0.47]
12

[1
.2

6]
32

TECHNICAL PARAMETERSEK6编码器差分输出

REVISION

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY

01 2012/05/26 后出轴15改为25

02 2014/02/07 增加接插件JST PHR-4

03 2015/12/10 电机外形变更 李欢

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

Linear Actuator

11E2034A4-050-004

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS' MOTION

MFG'D   工艺
A3

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:

DWG NO.

TITLE:

DATE 日期 线性步进电机

技术规格书
Specification

2011.12.15

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
其余未注事项：
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
尺寸单位为毫米（mm). 
TOLERANCES AS BELOW:
未注公差按以下标准：

毫米 mm英寸 inch

客户 Customer

Checkd 审核

Name 姓名

APPV'D 批准
QA        质量

DRAWN 设计

ANGLE  ±1° 角度 ±1°

.X ±0.04 X. ±1
.XX ±0.01

.XXX ±0.005
.XXXX ±0.0005

.X ±0.25
.XX ±0.13

.XXX ±0.013

珠海科域

视图 重要尺寸 ▲

李欢

EK5 Encoder (Used for Size8, 11, 14, 17 Motor)* Index

Resolution(CPR) 360 500 512 1000 1024 2000 2048

Single ended output 0 1 2 3 4 5 6

Differential output A B C D E F G

 

Preliminary datasheet - Confidential for internal use only 
 

Package Dimension 
 

 
 
Mounting consideration 

 
All dimension in mm 
Note: 1. No limit for cover with hole option 
 
Pin configuration 
 

 
 

Pin  Differential Single Ended(TTL) 
1 GND GND 
2 Ch A+ Ch A+ 
3 Ch A- NA 
4 Vcc Vcc 
5 Ch B+ Ch B+ 
6 Ch B- NA 
7 Ch I- NA 
8 Ch I+ Ch I+ 

 EK5 Encoder – differential output



www.dingsmotion.com

A-81

Power OFF Brake
1.3 Nm (Available for size 23 motor)

 48 
-
-
0.03
0.10  32.75 

 5
00

20
 

李欢

1.3N.m断电刹车
适配57电机

14-507
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名
材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13

.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°
其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:

Parameter
1. Rated voltage: DC24V +/- 10%
2. Resistance: 89.4 +/-5%
3. Power cosumption: 6.5W
4. Holding torque: 1.3 Nm min
5. Insulation Class F
6. Rotor Inertia:1.47x10-6kg.m2

7. Insulation resistance: >100Mohm (DC500V)

Accessories and Options 

8. Dielectrical Strength: 1800 VAC for 1 second
9. Retraction time: 50ms
10. Release time: 20ms
11. Gyration gap: <1.5°
12. Emergency brake times: >200 times
13. Lifetime: >2,000,000 times
14. Noise Level: <60db

 33 
-
-
0.03
0.10  30.1 

 5
00

20
 

李欢

0.32Nm断电刹车
适配35、42电机

14-508
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名
材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13

.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°
其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:

Parameter
1. Rated Voltage: DC24V +/- 10%
2. Resistance: 94.4 +/-5%
3. Power cosumption: 6.1W
4. Hold Torque: 0.32N.m
5. Insulation Class F
6. Rotor Inertia: 1.37x10-7kg.m2

7. Insulation Resistance: >100Mohm (DC500V)

Power OFF Brake 0.32 Nm (Available for size 14, 17 motor)

8. Dielectrical Strength: 1800 VAC for 1 second
9. Retraction time: 50ms
10. Release time: 20ms
11. Gyration Gap: <1.5°
12. Emergency brake times: >200 times
13. Lifetime: >2,000,000 times
14. Noise Level: <60db
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PRECAUTION OF HANDLING AND OPERATING

PRECAUTION FOR OPERATING

This product integrates the motor and screw. Repair is not possible for either of these components, please 
handle with care.

1.Before use, read instruction manuals and the precautions below;

2.Do not hit or drop the motor/leadscrew. Do not apply axial or radial loads exceeding the specifications, it  

 may cause the motor to malfunction;

3.Before use, make sure that the product matches your order and is free of defects;

4.Do not disassemble any components, dust may get inside and could affect the accuracy of the actuator;

5.Protect motor and leadscrew from dust and swarf as they can cause damage and affect the accuracy of the  

 actuator;

6.Lubrication is required for ball screw operation. Lubricant should be checked every 2 – 3 months. If the  

 grease is contaminated, replace with new coating;

7.Do not exceed speed and load specifications of the motor;

8. Do not let the nut to over-run as it may cause the actuator to malfunction. If over-run occurs, contact us for  

 an inspection with charge;

9.Do not hold the motor by the lead wires;

10.The motor torque and speed characteristics may vary from the specifications depending on load conditions  

 and driver. Please adjust as appropriate.;

11.The motor has a resonant frequency as noted in the specifications. Please avoid when in use.

PRECAUTION FOR SAFETY
1.If abnormal odor, noise, smoke, overheating, or vibration occurs, stop operation immediately and turn off  

 power;

2.Do not exceed the motor’s rated current;

3.The motor may overheat depending on load, speed, or driver used. Make sure that the temperature of the  

 motor surface does not exceed 80*C;

4.Check wire connection, driver, and phase sequence. Inappropriate connection will lead to malfunction;

5.Do not bend, pull, or pinch the motor lead wires;

6.Do not touch moving parts during operation;

7.Disconnect motor from controller before performing dielectric withstanding voltage test or insulation test;

8.Switch off the driver during inspection or maintenance of motor.

Installation Guide
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Installation Guide

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT

BALL SCREW MAINTENANCE

1.Operating environment should be 0-40℃ in temperature and 20-80%RH in humidity. Do not use it under 

 dew condensation,corrosive gas or inflammable gas environment;

2.Do not use it under strong electric or magnetic fields;

3.Protect motor from swarf, oil mist, cutting fluid, water/moisture, salt spray, organic solvents and other  

 contamination;

4.Protect ball screw from dust and dirt by using it inside a clean enclosure.

1. BALL SCREw PAiR PRoTECTion DEViCE

(1) Use of the ball screw in the use of the process, is strictly prohibited dust or dirt entering, and therefore  

     must be equipped with protective device;

(2) You can further protect the ball screw and nut with the use of a coil spring steel tape sleeve, a telescopic 

     sleeve and a folding sleeve, etc.. When installing, connect one end of the shield to the side of the ball 

     nut. The other end is fixed on the supporting seat of the ball screw;

(3) A sealing ring is place on either ends of the screw, do not take off these rings. Do not remove the nut 

     from the screw.

2. LuBRiCATion of BALL SCREw

(1) The ball screw usually uses two kinds of lubricants, lithium-based grease and oil. The grease is used 

     to coat the ball screw and the ball-bearing raceways. The oil is used to fill the gap between the balls in 

     the bearings.
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It is a product that integrates a stepping motor and a ball screw to achieve linear motion.
By reducing the number of mechanical components such as couplings, miniaturization and 
high-precision positioning of the device can help improve device performance.

Part number construstion

28 Series

42 Series

Installation guide

A-85

A-86

A-88

A-90

Stepping Motor & Ball Screw Integrated
Compact Electric Linear Actuator
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Motor Type

    DLG = Electric slide with guide rail

    DRS = Electric slide without guide rail

Motor Size

    28 = Motor square size 28mm

    42 = Motor square size 42mm

    56 = Motor square size 56mm     

Motor Length/Stack 

    S1 = Single stack electric current 1A

    D1 = Double stack electric current 1A

Optional lead(1、2、4、5、6、8、10)

Stroke

    30 = stroke 30mm(28)

    40/70 = stroke 40mm/70mm(42)

    50/100 = stroke 50mm/100mm(56)

Optional Encoder

    EK1 = E4T

    EK2 = E5

    EK3 = E6

    EK5 = AS22

    ER = Encoder Ready

Customer Code

DLG 28 S1 R01 001

1 2 3 4 7

S30

5

EK1

6

Example

Part number DLG-28S1-R01-S30-EK1-001
description Φ28mm Frame Size
 Single Stack
 Screw lead 1mm
 Stroke 30mm
 E4T Encoder
 Customer Code 001

Part number Construction
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Motor Characteristics

Motor Dimensions

Characteristics

Model No. Voltage
(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH)

Lead Wire 
No.

Motor Length
(mm)

11E2110  2.1 1.0  2.1 1.5 4 33.5

11E2209  3.9 0.95  4.1 4.0 4 45

CUSTOMER
WIRING CHART EXCITING SEQUENCE
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8
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0.
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Encoder

Encoder cable

(11.3)
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Part Number: DS-DLG28-S30-001;
Stroke: 30mm
Maximum Thrust: 30N;
Repeat Positioning Accuracy: 0.01mm
Optional Ball Screw Lead: 1mm/2mm;

28 Series
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Characteristics

Encoder EK1 EK2 EK5

Type Incremental Incremental Incremental

Resolution 100-1000 CPR 200-5000CPR 200-2000 CPR

Index Signal NE Optional(IE/NE) IE

Output Method Single end output  S/D Differential Output

Output Format Orthogonal Orthogonal Orthogonal

28 Series

EK2 Encoder – single ended output  EK2 Encoder – differential output

 EK1 Encoder – differential outputEK1 Encoder – single ended output
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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李欢 鼎智编码器
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名

材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13
.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°

其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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0.
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李欢

EK1

EK2

EK3

适配20、28、35、42电机

适配35、42、57电机

适配57、86电机

EK1编码器带差分输出

分辨率 100 108 120 125 128 200 250 256 300 360 400 500
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L

分辨率 64 100 200 500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3600 4000 5000 7200 8000 10000
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L M

分辨率 50 100 192 200 250 256 360 400 500 720 900 1000 1250 2000 2500 4000 5000
单端 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
差分 A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

鼎智编码器②
A3

图纸 1 (共1)比例:

品号:

姓名
材料

批准
标准化
工艺
审核
绘制

X.±0.76

日期

.X±0.25
.XX±0.13

.XXX±0.013

毫米（mm）英寸（inch）
.X±0.03

.XXXX±0.0005

.XX±0.01
.XXX±0.005

角度±1°
其余公差执行标准

常州市鼎智机电有限公司
DINGS’ MOTION

品名:
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Package Dimension 
 

 
 
Mounting consideration 

 
All dimension in mm 
Note: 1. No limit for cover with hole option 
 
Pin configuration 
 

 
 

Pin  Differential Single Ended(TTL) 
1 GND GND 
2 Ch A+ Ch A+ 
3 Ch A- NA 
4 Vcc Vcc 
5 Ch B+ Ch B+ 
6 Ch B- NA 
7 Ch I- NA 
8 Ch I+ Ch I+ 

 EK5 Encoder – differential output

Optional Encoder
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Motor Characteristics

Motor Dimensions

Model No. Voltage
(V)

Current
(A)

Resistance
(Ω)

Inductance
(mH)

Lead Wire 
No.

Motor Length
(mm)

17E2110 3.80 1.0 3.80 5.0 4 34.1

17E2115 2.78 1.5 1.85 2.2 4 34.1

17E2212 4.56 1.2 3.80 8.0 4 48.1

17E2225 2.25 2.5 0.90 1.8 4 48.1

CUSTOMER
WIRING CHART EXCITING SEQUENCE
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Characteristics
Part Number: DS-DLG42-S40-001;
Stroke: 40mm/70mm
Maximum Thrust: 100N;
Repeat Positioning Accuracy: 0.01mm
Optional Ball Screw Lead: 1mm/2mm/6mm/10mm;

42 Series
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Dimensions

Optional Encoder

Characteristics

Encoder EK5

Type Incremental

Resolution 200-1000CPR

Index Signal Optional(IE/NE)

Output Method Single/Differential

Output Format Orthogonal

42 Series
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Package Dimension 
 

 
 
Mounting consideration 

 
All dimension in mm 
Note: 1. No limit for cover with hole option 
 
Pin configuration 
 

 
 

Pin  Differential Single Ended(TTL) 
1 GND GND 
2 Ch A+ Ch A+ 
3 Ch A- NA 
4 Vcc Vcc 
5 Ch B+ Ch B+ 
6 Ch B- NA 
7 Ch I- NA 
8 Ch I+ Ch I+ 

 EK5 Encoder – differential output
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Installation Guide

Precaution for operating
1.Before use, please read instruction manuals and follow the precautions below.

2.Do not hit or drop the shaft, do not apply Axial load or radial load exceeding specifications, it may cause   

   malfunction.

3.Before use, please check that the product has no defect, and product is the same as your order.

4.Do not disassemble each component, dust may get inside the product.It may deteriorate accuracy.

5.Please prevent contamination from dust or swarf. Dust or swarf may cause damage to ball screw, Which 

   lead to deteriorating the function.

6.Lubrication is required under the ball screw operation. Lubrication condition should be checked every 

   2-3months. 

   If grease is contaminated, remove old grease and replace with new one.

7.Do not use the motor exceeding our specification in load or speed.

8.Allowing ball screw nut to over-run may result in malfunctioning due to balls escaping, damage to recycling 

   parts, and indentation on the raceways. Therefore ball screw nut must never be allowed to over-run.

   If over-running occurs, contact us for an inspection with charge.

9.Do not hold the motor lead wire. It is for fixation, do not use it as movement.

10.The motor torque and speed characteristics may vary from the specifications, depending on the load 

     conditions or Driver used. Please adjust as appropriate.

11.The motor has a resonant point within the specifications. Please avoid it when in use.

Precaution for safety
1.If abnormal odor, noise, smoke, overheating, or vibration occurs, stop operation immediately and turn the  

   power off.

2.Do not use the exceeding rated current.

3.The motor may overheat depending on the load condition or Driver used.

   Make sure that the motor surface temperature dose not exceed 80℃ when in use.

4.Check the wire connection type, Drive system, and phase sequence.Inappropriate connection leads to 

   malfunction.

5.Do not bend, pull or pinch the motor lead wire.

6.Do not touch moving parts during operation.

7.Disconnect from the controller before performing dielectric withstanding voltage test of the motor or   

   Insulation test.

8.Please switch off the Driver, when inspection or maintenance.

Operating environment
1.Operating environment should be 0-40℃ in temperature and 20-80%RH in humidity.

   Do not use it under dew condensation, corrosive gas or inflammable gas environment.

2.Do not use it under strong electric field,strong magnetic field.

3.Please prevent from swarf, oil mist, cutting fluid, water/moisture, salt spray, organic solvent and other 

   contamination.

4.The motor can not be used under the vibration, impact, vacuum, and other special environment.


